RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Oct 20; 2015, 11:05 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,	)	No. 88086-7	RECEIVED BY É-MAIL	
Respondent,	)			
-	) FOURTH STATEMENT			
V.	)	) OF ADDITIONAL		
	)	AUTHORITIE	ES	
ALLEN GREGORY,	)	(RAP 10.8)		
Appellant.	)			
Pursuant to RAP 10.8, app	ellant A	llen Gregory subr	nits the	
Tursuant to NAT 10.0, app		anch Gregory such	ints the	
following statement of additional	authorit	ies State v Thier	wy Wn	
following statement of additional	authorit	ies: State v. Thier	ry, Wn.	
following statement of additional and App, P.3d (No 4537			V C MARKETONIA	

Respectfully submitted this 20th day of October, 2015.

jury to decide the case on an emotional basis, relying on a threatened

impact on other cases, or society in general, rather than on the merits of

s/ Lila J. Silverstein
s/ Neil M. Fox
LILA J. SILVERSTEIN (38394)
NEIL M. FOX (15277)
Attorneys for Appellant

Statement of Additional Authorities

the State's case").

Washington Appellate Project 1511 Third Ave., Suite 701 Seattle, WA 98101 (206) 587-2711



## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,  Respondent,	) ) )	NO. 88086-7	
ALLEN GREGORY,	) )		
Appellant.	)		
DECLARATION OF DOCUME	NT FII	_ING AN	ND SERVICE
I, MARIA ARRANZA RILEY, STATE THAT ON TH THE ORIGINAL <b>FOURTH STATEMENT OF AD</b> THE <b>WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME COU</b> SERVED ON THE FOLLOWING IN THE MANNER	DITIOI RT AND	NAL AUT A TRUE	HORITIES TO BE FILED IN COPY OF THE SAME TO BE
[X] KATHLEEN PROCTOR, DPA JOHN NEEB, DPA [PCpatcecf@co.pierce.wa.us] PIERCE COUNTY PROSECUTOR'S OF 930 TACOMA AVENUE S, ROOM 946 TACOMA, WA 98402-2171	FICE	( ) ( ) (X)	U.S. MAIL HAND DELIVERY E-MAIL
[X] NEIL FOX [nf@neilfoxlaw.com] LAW OFFICE OF NEIL FOX, PLLC 2125 WESTERN AVE STE 330 SEATTLE, WA 98121		( ) ( ) (X)	
SIGNED IN SEATTLE, WASHINGTON THIS 20	TH DAY	OF OCTO	BER, 2015.
×			

Washington Appellate Project

701 Melbourne Tower 1511 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101 Phone (206) 587-2711 Fax (206) 587-2710

## OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK

To:

Maria Riley

Cc:

PCpatcecf@co.pierce.wa.us; nf@neilfoxlaw.com; Lila Silverstein

Subject:

RE: CAPITAL CASE: 880867-ALLEN GREGORY-FOURTH STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL

**AUTHORITIES** 

Received on 10-20-2015

Supreme Court Clerk's Office

Please note that any pleading filed as an attachment to e-mail will be treated as the original. Therefore, if a filing is by e-mail attachment, it is not necessary to mail to the court the original of the document.

From: Maria Riley [mailto:maria@washapp.org]
Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 2015 11:05 AM

To: OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK < SUPREME@COURTS.WA.GOV>

Cc: PCpatcecf@co.pierce.wa.us; nf@neilfoxlaw.com; Lila Silverstein <Lila@washapp.org>

Subject: CAPITAL CASE: 880867-ALLEN GREGORY-FOURTH STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL AUTHORITIES

To the Clerk of the Court:

Please accept the attached document for filing in the above-subject case:

## **Fourth Statement of Additional Authorities**

Lila J. Silverstein- WSBA #38394

Attorney for Appellant Phone: (206) 587-2711 E-mail: lila@washapp.org

Ву

Maria Arranza Riley

Staff Paralegal

**Washington Appellate Project** 

Phone: (206) 587-2711 Fax: (206) 587-2710

E-mail: maria@washapp.org
Website: www.washapp.org

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email, including any attachments, may contain confidential, privileged and/or proprietary information which is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). Any review, use, disclosure, or retention by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete this email, any attachments and all copies.